SLVL005
XILINXPWR-080 (HPA-080)
Dual Linear Regulator Power Management Solution Providing up to 850 mA from VIN =
3.3 V
SUPPORTS:
--  Spartan™-3 Design 2 (PR214) - http://focus.ti.com/lit/ml/slva175/slva175.pdf
FEATURES:
--  Dual channel low-dropout (LDO) linear regulator in thermally enhanced

simply by adding a few external resistors.  The 3.3-V signals can cause a
reverse current that flows from certain configurations and JTAG input pins,
through the FPGA, to the VCCAUX power rail. Therefore, please refer to
application note SLVA159 http://focus.ti.com/lit/an/slva159a/slva159a.pdf
for implementation guidance.
QUESTIONS?
--  Send an email to fpgasupport@list.ti.com
+
+
+
+
Filename: HPA083A_bom.xls
Date: 06/22/2004
HPA083A BOM
COUNT RefDes DESCRIPTION SIZE MFR PART NUMBER
2 C1, C5 Capacitor, Ceramic, 10-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 805 muRata GRM21BR60J106KE01
2 C11, C12 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.047-uF,  25-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71E473KA01
2 C13, C14 Capacitor, Ceramic, 3300-pF, 50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H332KA01
2 C15, C17 Capacitor, Ceramic, 27-pF, 50-V, C0G, 5% 603 muRata GRM1885C1H270JA01D
2 C16, C18 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2700-pF,  50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H272KA01D
2 C19, C20 Capacitor, Ceramic, 22-uF, 10-V, X5R, 10% 1210 muRata GRM32ER61A226KA65
2 C2, C4 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1.0-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R60J105KA01
2 C23, C24 Capacitor, Ceramic, 470-pF,  50-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71H471KA01
4 C3, C8, C21, C22 Capacitor,Tantalum, 330-uF, 6.3-V, 600-milliohm, 20% 7343(D) Vishay 293D337X96R3D2
1 C6 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.056-uF, 16-V, X7R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R71C563KC01
1 C7 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.33-uF, 10-V, X5R, 10% 603 muRata GRM188R61A334KA61
2 C9, C10 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2.2-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 805 muRata GRM21BR60J225KC01
8 J1 -  J8 Header, 2-pin,  100mil spacing, (36-pin strip) 0.100 x 2 Sullins PTC36SAAN
2 L1, L2 Inductor, SMT, 6.8-uH, 2.2-A, 75-milliohm 0.51x0.37 Coilcraft DS3316P-682
3 R1, R2, R9 Resistor, Chip, 71.5k-Ohms, 1/16-W, 1% 603 Std Std
2 R10, R11 Resistor, Chip, 30.1k-Ohms, 1/16-W, 1% 603 Std Std